Title | - Reallocation Grants

SAU #
48
82
53

8
8
70
83
20
21
103
92
48
81
30
26
401
20
20
45
53
48
48
48
48
36
36
63

School District

Campton

Chester

Chichester

Concord

Concord

Dresden

Fremont

Gorham Randolph Shelburne Coop
Hampton Falls

Hill

Hinsdale

Holderness

Hudson

Laconia

Merrimack

MicroSociety Academy Charter School of Southern NH
Milan

Milan

Moultonborough
Pembroke

Pemi-Baker Regional
Plymouth

Thornton

Wentworth

White Mountain Regional
White Mountain Regional
Wilton-Lyndeborough

Amount
$10,445
$3,747
$6,576
$26,008
$84,045
$5,767
$7,226
$1,070
$2,385
$1,125
$7,260
$3,959
$26,821
$23,672
$12,990
$2,500
$3,500
$3,901
$4,200
$10,000
$19,000
$23,949
$9,945
$9,295
$28,611
$28,611
$26,136

Total: $499,038

Purpose for Funds

Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Extend tutoring programs
Summer/Innovative Program
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer/Innovative Program
Summer/Innovative Program
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Other-Intervention Resources
Summer Programming
Summer/Innovative Program
Summer/Innovative Program
Summer/Innovative Program
Summer Programming
Summer/Innovative Program
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
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3
46
20
35

742
20
71
26
40
48
13
82
36

401

Berlin School District
Merrimack Valley

Milan

Bethlehem

Gate City Charter School
Gorham Randolph Shelburne
Lempster

Merrimack

Milford

Rumney

Tamworth

Chester

White Mountains Regional
Surry Village Charter

$13,089
$6,247
$150
$8,840
$2,784
$1,001
$3,772
$3,618
$14,997
$15,300
$11,900
$3,316
$15,079
$6,203

Summer Programming
Materials for student support
Licenses for Lexia Core5

PD for Conscious Discipline
Summer Programming
Summer Programming/Wilson Reading System
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming
Summer Programming

Title | Teacher

Summer Programming
Summer Programming

Summary: Every year, the Department of Education asks districts if they intend to use unallocated federal funds that were provided to them
through a formula process the previous year. When district inform the DOE that they will not be needing those funds, that money is "put into
a pot" for a competitive grant process. Funds must be used by September 30, 2019 so must be for one-time activities, supplies or materials.

Many districts use Title | reallocation funds for summer programming.
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Title Il - Reallocation Grants

SAU #
39
74
74
74
25
25
25
16
48
53
10
70
16
16
16

401
49
90
34
92
15
81
29
16
30

12

Y

School District
Ambherst
Barrington
Barrington
Barrington
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Brentwood
Campton
Deerfield
Derry
Dresden

East Kingston
Exeter

Exeter

Gate City Charter School For the Arts District
Governor Wentworth Regional

Hampton
Hillsboro-Deering Coop
Hinsdale

Hooksett

Hudson

Keene

Kensington

Laconia

Londonderry

Amount

$14,044
$8,138
$6,270
$11,126
$6,849
$24,123
$20,000
$3,586
$1,318
$10,269
$45,288
$18,200
$1,790
$19,304
$8,557
S950
$4,634
$13,953
$5,597
$12,121
$4,200
$7,490
$16,111
$3,265
$18,264

$4,268

Prepared by the New Hampshire Department of Education, June 14, 2019

Total: $827,277

Purpose for Funds

New Teacher Summer Institute

Social emotional learning in the middle schools
NCTM Math conference

PD for new teachers

IB Teacher Training

NGSX Training

Teachers College Reading and Writing
Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
Fundations training and book study
Teacher training in writing

Summer Learning series

Curriculum management training
Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
NHLI conference

Training for Google Classroom and Sitton Spelling
Racial diversity training

CBE Learning Design Studios Conference
Education Design Studios

Granite State Leadership Academy
Consultant and book study

Play-Based Kindergarten Consultant
Seacoast Summer Learning Institute

Summer Learning opportunities in UBD and Responsive

Classroom
Granite State Leadership Academy
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46
401
37
29
401
40
93
45
16
4
31
43
401
58
44
401
53
53
32
48
52
17
56
58
58
16
55
48
48

Merrimack Valley

Making Community Connections Charter School
Manchester

Marlborough

MicroSociety Academy Charter School of Southern NH
Milford

Monadnock Regional
Moultonborough

Newfields

Newfound Area

Newmarket

Newport

North Country Charter Academy
Northumberland

Northwood

PACE Career Academy Charter School
Pembroke

Pembroke

Plainfield

Plymouth

Portsmouth

Sanborn Regional

Somersworth

Stark

Stratford

Stratham

Timberlane Regional

Waterville Valley

Wentworth

$8,400
$23,309
$120,506
$700
$5,000
$14,950
$39,175
$4,200
$2,532
$5,385
$18,215
$40,670
$5,700
$6,473
$70,375
$4,800
$4,421
$4,737
$11,053
$3,691
$5,443
$11,411
$14,182
$1,255
$2,509
$4,193
$4,200
$11,943
$1,147

Granite State Leadership Academy
Student Behavior Training

Summer book study and consultant
Play-Based Kindergarten Consultant
New teacher training

PBI Approach to Personalized Learning
Responsive Classroom training
Granite State Leadership Academy
Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
Granite State Leadership Academy
NGSX Training

Southwest regional collaboration

New teacher training

Google training

Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
Staff retreat and robotics training
Granite State Leadership Academy
Innovative instructional strategies consultant
Granite State Leadership Academy
Fundations training and book study
Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
New teacher competency boot camp
Education Design Studio and C3 Workshop
Google training

Google training

Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
Granite State Leadership Academy
Wilson Training and Google Summit
Google Training

Y

Prepared by the New Hampshire Department of Education, June 14, 2019

Page 4



36 White Mountain Regional $15,973 Summer Learning Opportunities

36 White Mountain Regional $8,163  Keynote speaker

14 Epping $9,780 Design Studios

21 Winnacunnet Coop $4,200 Granite State Leadership Academy
63 Wilton-Lyndeborough $48,873  Project Lead the Way training

Summary: Every year, the Department of Education asks districts if they intend to use unallocated federal funds that were provided to them
through a formula process the previous year. When district inform the DOE that they will not be needing those funds, that money is "put into
a pot" for a competitive grant process. Funds must be used by September 30, 2019 so must be for one-time activities. Many districts use Title
Il reallocation funds for summer professional development for educators.
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Title Il - Allocation Grants to Improve Elementary

Mathematics
SAU # School District
81 Hudson
401 Gate City Charter School For the Arts District
33 Raymond
30 Laconia
46 Merrimack Valley
56 Somersworth
57 Salem
63 Wilton-Lyndeborough
92 Hinsdale
52 Portsmouth

Amount
$116,771
$3,788

$5,723

$13,690
$22,147

$12,810
$14,044
$18,500

$6,900

$7,200

Total: $221,573

Purpose for Funds

Partnership with INTEL Math and Higher Ed

Funding for the Developing Mathematics Ideas Summit and
the NE Math Plus Institute

Professional development in a variety of elementary
mathematical concepts

Funding for Summer Math Institute

Summer DMI training focuses on mathematical progressions
through the grade levels

Development and training for math workshop classroom and
coaching

Eureka math training focused on cross grade-level
progressions

Training in content standards, instructional practices and use
of manipulatives

Eureka math training focused on cross grade-level
progressions

Development and training for math workshop classroom and
coaching

Summary: The NH Department of Education has provided additional Title Il funds to districts through a competitive grant process to assist
elementary school teachers in their math instruction.
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