Title I	- Reallocation Grants		Total: \$499,038
SAU#	School District	Amount	Purpose for Funds
48	Campton	\$10,445	Summer Programming
82	Chester	\$3,747	Summer Programming
53	Chichester	\$6,576	Extend tutoring programs
8	Concord	\$26,008	Summer/Innovative Program
8	Concord	\$84,045	Summer Programming
70	Dresden	\$5,767	Summer Programming
83	Fremont	\$7,226	Summer Programming
20	Gorham Randolph Shelburne Coop	\$1,070	Summer Programming
21	Hampton Falls	\$2,385	Summer Programming
103	Hill	\$1,125	Summer Programming
92	Hinsdale	\$7,260	Summer Programming
48	Holderness	\$3,959	Summer Programming
81	Hudson	\$26,821	Summer Programming
30	Laconia	\$23,672	Summer/Innovative Program
26	Merrimack	\$12,990	Summer/Innovative Program
401	MicroSociety Academy Charter School of Southern NH	\$2,500	Summer Programming
20	Milan	\$3,500	Summer Programming
20	Milan	\$3,901	Other-Intervention Resources
45	Moultonborough	\$4,200	Summer Programming
53	Pembroke	\$10,000	Summer/Innovative Program
48	Pemi-Baker Regional	\$19,000	Summer/Innovative Program
48	Plymouth	\$23,949	Summer/Innovative Program
48	Thornton	\$9 <i>,</i> 945	Summer Programming
48	Wentworth	\$9,295	Summer/Innovative Program
36	White Mountain Regional	\$28,611	Summer Programming
36	White Mountain Regional	\$28,611	Summer Programming
63	Wilton-Lyndeborough	\$26,136	Summer Programming



3	Berlin School District	\$13,089	Summer Programming
46	Merrimack Valley	\$6,247	Materials for student support
20	Milan	\$150	Licenses for Lexia Core5
35	Bethlehem	\$8,840	PD for Conscious Discipline
742	Gate City Charter School	\$2,784	Summer Programming
20	Gorham Randolph Shelburne	\$1,001	Summer Programming/Wilson Reading System
71	Lempster	\$3,772	Summer Programming
26	Merrimack	\$3,618	Summer Programming
40	Milford	\$14,997	Summer Programming
48	Rumney	\$15,300	Summer Programming
13	Tamworth	\$11,900	Summer Programming
82	Chester	\$3,316	Title I Teacher
36	White Mountains Regional	\$15,079	Summer Programming
401	Surry Village Charter	\$6,203	Summer Programming

Summary: Every year, the Department of Education asks districts if they intend to use unallocated federal funds that were provided to them through a formula process the previous year. When district inform the DOE that they will not be needing those funds, that money is "put into a pot" for a competitive grant process. Funds must be used by September 30, 2019 so must be for one-time activities, supplies or materials. Many districts use Title I reallocation funds for summer programming.



Title I	I - Reallocation Grants		Total: \$827,277
SAU#	School District	Amount	Purpose for Funds
39	Amherst	\$14,044	New Teacher Summer Institute
74	Barrington	\$8,138	Social emotional learning in the middle schools
74	Barrington	\$6,270	NCTM Math conference
74	Barrington	\$11,126	PD for new teachers
25	Bedford	\$6,849	IB Teacher Training
25	Bedford	\$24,123	NGSX Training
25	Bedford	\$20,000	Teachers College Reading and Writing
16	Brentwood	\$3,586	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
48	Campton	\$1,318	Fundations training and book study
53	Deerfield	\$10,269	Teacher training in writing
10	Derry	\$45,288	Summer Learning series
70	Dresden	\$18,200	Curriculum management training
16	East Kingston	\$1,790	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
16	Exeter	\$19,304	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
16	Exeter	\$8,557	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
401	Gate City Charter School For the Arts District	\$950	NHLI conference
49	Governor Wentworth Regional	\$4,634	Training for Google Classroom and Sitton Spelling
90	Hampton	\$13,953	Racial diversity training
34	Hillsboro-Deering Coop	\$5,597	CBE Learning Design Studios Conference
92	Hinsdale	\$12,121	Education Design Studios
15	Hooksett	\$4,200	Granite State Leadership Academy
81	Hudson	\$7,490	Consultant and book study
29	Keene	\$16,111	Play-Based Kindergarten Consultant
16	Kensington	\$3,265	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
30	Laconia	\$18,264	Summer Learning opportunities in UBD and Responsive Classroom
12	Londonderry	\$4,268	Granite State Leadership Academy



46	Merrimack Valley	\$8,400	Granite State Leadership Academy
401	Making Community Connections Charter School	\$23,309	Student Behavior Training
37	Manchester	\$120,506	Summer book study and consultant
29	Marlborough	\$700	Play-Based Kindergarten Consultant
401	MicroSociety Academy Charter School of Southern NH	\$5,000	New teacher training
40	Milford	\$14,950	PBI Approach to Personalized Learning
93	Monadnock Regional	\$39,175	Responsive Classroom training
45	Moultonborough	\$4,200	Granite State Leadership Academy
16	Newfields	\$2,532	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
4	Newfound Area	\$5,385	Granite State Leadership Academy
31	Newmarket	\$18,215	NGSX Training
43	Newport	\$40,670	Southwest regional collaboration
401	North Country Charter Academy	\$5,700	New teacher training
58	Northumberland	\$6,473	Google training
44	Northwood	\$70,375	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
401	PACE Career Academy Charter School	\$4,800	Staff retreat and robotics training
53	Pembroke	\$4,421	Granite State Leadership Academy
53	Pembroke	\$4,737	Innovative instructional strategies consultant
32	Plainfield	\$11,053	Granite State Leadership Academy
48	Plymouth	\$3,691	Fundations training and book study
52	Portsmouth	\$5,443	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
17	Sanborn Regional	\$11,411	New teacher competency boot camp
56	Somersworth	\$14,182	Education Design Studio and C3 Workshop
58	Stark	\$1,255	Google training
58	Stratford	\$2,509	Google training
16	Stratham	\$4,193	Seacoast Summer Learning Institute
55	Timberlane Regional	\$4,200	Granite State Leadership Academy
48	Waterville Valley	\$11,943	Wilson Training and Google Summit
48	Wentworth	\$1,147	Google Training



36	White Mountain Regional	\$15,973	Summer Learning Opportunities
36	White Mountain Regional	\$8,163	Keynote speaker
14	Epping	\$9,780	Design Studios
21	Winnacunnet Coop	\$4,200	Granite State Leadership Academy
63	Wilton-Lyndeborough	\$48,873	Project Lead the Way training

Summary: Every year, the Department of Education asks districts if they intend to use unallocated federal funds that were provided to them through a formula process the previous year. When district inform the DOE that they will not be needing those funds, that money is "put into a pot" for a competitive grant process. Funds must be used by September 30, 2019 so must be for one-time activities. Many districts use Title II reallocation funds for summer professional development for educators.



Title II - Allocation Grants to Improve Elementary	Total: \$221,573
Mathematics	

SAU#	School District	Amount	Purpose for Funds
81	Hudson	\$116,771	Partnership with INTEL Math and Higher Ed
401	Gate City Charter School For the Arts District	\$3,788	Funding for the Developing Mathematics Ideas Summit and the NE Math Plus Institute
33	Raymond	\$5,723	Professional development in a variety of elementary mathematical concepts
30	Laconia	\$13,690	Funding for Summer Math Institute
46	Merrimack Valley	\$22,147	Summer DMI training focuses on mathematical progressions through the grade levels
56	Somersworth	\$12,810	Development and training for math workshop classroom and coaching
57	Salem	\$14,044	Eureka math training focused on cross grade-level progressions
63	Wilton-Lyndeborough	\$18,500	Training in content standards, instructional practices and use of manipulatives
92	Hinsdale	\$6,900	Eureka math training focused on cross grade-level progressions
52	Portsmouth	\$7,200	Development and training for math workshop classroom and coaching

Summary: The NH Department of Education has provided additional Title II funds to districts through a competitive grant process to assist elementary school teachers in their math instruction.

